CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2019

A RESOLUTION AMENDING COUNCIL POLICY A6— ELECTION OF MAYOR AND VICE MAYOR

WHEREAS, the City's existing Council Policy A6—Election of Mayor and Vice Mayor, defines the procedures for electing one of its members to serve as Mayor and one member to serve as Vice Mayor at the first Council meeting in January of each year; and

WHEREAS, the "Informal Rotation" included in the policy provides historical guidance for the rotation of the seats of Mayor and Vice Mayor; and

WHEREAS, the rotation system outlined is not mandatory, but is designed to provide guidance to the Council in selecting the Mayor and Vice Mayor; and

WHEREAS, clarification is recommended by the Council Procedures Committee (CPC) to add a recommendation for one year of advance service for the position of Mayor to the guidance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Mountain View approves this amendment to Council Policy A6—Election of Mayor and Vice Mayor.

KST/5/RESO 609-01-03-19r